
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE:  1 
LAW OFFICES OF 

LUKINS & ANNIS, PS 
A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION 

717 W Sprague Ave., Suite 1600 
Spokane, WA  99201 

Telephone: (509) 455-9555 
Fax: (509) 747-2323 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket TG-240583 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 11th day of December, 2024, I provided to the 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file 
containing the foregoing Exhibit A to Protective Order 02 via the web portal and provided an 
electronic copy to:  

 
UTC Staff 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
(206) 714-355 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 
Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Jessica Johanson-Kubin 
Robert D. Sykes 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Ave., Ste. 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
(206) 254-0570 
(206) 521-3211 
(206) 389-2055 
Tad.Oneill@atg.wa.gov 
jessica.johanson-kubin@atg.wa.gov 
robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov 
 

DTG Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a DTG Recycle 
Donna L. Barnett 
Becca Human 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE 4th St., Ste. 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
(425) 635-1400 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com 
 

Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. 
David W. Wiley 
Michael Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union St., Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com 
 

Bainbridge Disposal, Inc. 
David W. Wiley 
Michael Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union St., Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com 
 

Basin Disposal, Inc.  
David W. Wiley 
Michael Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union St., Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE:  2 
LAW OFFICES OF 

LUKINS & ANNIS, PS 
A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION 

717 W Sprague Ave., Suite 1600 
Spokane, WA  99201 

Telephone: (509) 455-9555 
Fax: (509) 747-2323 

Rabanco LTD 
David W. Wiley 
Michael Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union St., Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com  
 

Kent Meridian Disposal Co. 
David W. Wiley 
Michael Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union St., Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com 
 

Sanitary Service Company, Inc. 
David W. Wiley 
Michael Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union St., Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
rhuman@perkinscoie.com 
 

Waste Management of Washington 
Walker Stanovsky 
Caroline Cilek 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
560 SW 10th Ave., Ste. 700 
Portland, OR 97205 
(206) 757-8259 
(503) 778-5271 
WalkerStanovsky@dwt.com 
CarolineCilek@dwt.com 
 
Ame Lewis 
Waste Management  
7227 NE 55th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97218 
(425) 823-6164 
alewis6@wm.com 
 

WRRA 
Rod Whitaker 
WRRA 
4160 6th Ave. SE, Ste. 205 
Lacey, WA 98503 
(360) 943-8859 
rod@wrra.org 
 

 

 
 
LUKINS & ANNIS, P.S. 
 
 
/s/ Fiona R. Spring  
FIONA R. SPRING, Legal Assistant 
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